1
Q-TECH Corporation  -  10150 W. Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City 90232  -  Tel:  310-836-7900  -  Fax:  310-836-2157  -  www.q-tech.com
FLAT PACK
CRYSTAL CLOCK OSCILLATORS
-5.2 to -4.5Vdc & 1.8 to 15Vdc   -   0.12Hz  to  200MHz
QPDS-0131 (Revision -, March 2017) renamed from Flat Pack (Revision F, August 2010 ) (ECO# 9934)
Q-TECH
CORPORATION

For frequency stability vs. temperature options not listed herein,
request a custom part number.
Ordering Information
Frequency vs. Temperature Code:
1 = ± 100ppm at 0ºC to +70ºC
4 = ± 50ppm at 0ºC to +70ºC
5 = ± 25ppm at -20ºC to +70ºC
6 = ± 50ppm at -55ºC to +105ºC
9 = ± 50ppm at -55ºC to +125ºC
10 = ± 100ppm at -55ºC to +125ºC
11 = ± 50ppm at -40ºC to +85ºC
12 = ± 100ppm at -40ºC to +85ºC
(**) Please specify supply voltage when ordering CMOS
(*)  Hot Solder Dip Sn60/Pb40 per MIL-PRF 55310 is optional for an additional cost
Output Frequency
Logic & Supply Voltage:
C = CMOS +5.0V to +15.0V (**)
AC = ACMOS +5.0V
HC = HCMOS +5.0V
T = TTL +5.0V
L = LVHCMOS +3.3V
N = LVHCMOS +2.5V
R = LVHCMOS +1.8V
E = 10K ECL -5.2V
EH = 10KH ECL -5.2V
EF = 100K/300K ECL -4.5V
PE = PECL +5.0V
LP = PECL +3.3V
LW = LVDS +3.3V
NW = LVDS +2.5V
Z = Z output
Screening Option:
Blank = No Screening
M = Per MIL-PRF-55310, Level B
Tristate Option:
(Standard offering in LW & NW)
Blank = No Tristate
D = Tristate
Package:
(See page 4)
Solder Dip Option:
T = Standard
S = Solder Dip (*)
Q T 25 T D 9 M - 60.000MHz
(Sample part number)
QT25TD9M-60.000MHz
Q-TECH
CORPORATION
2
Q-TECH Corporation                -               10150 W. Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City 90232               -               Tel:  310-836-7900  -  Fax:  310-836-2157               -          www.q-tech.com
FLAT PACK
CRYSTAL CLOCK OSCILLATORS
-5.2 to -4.5Vdc & 1.8 to 15Vdc   -   0.12Hz  to  200MHz
QPDS-0131 (Revision -, March 2017) renamed from Flat Pack (Revision F, August 2010 ) (ECO# 9934)
Electrical Characteristics
Parameters C AC HC T L (*) ECL / PECL (**)
Output freq. range
(Fo)
QT21, 24, 25, 27 500Hz — 15MHz 500Hz — 125MHz 0.12Hz — 125MHz 0.12Hz — 125MHz 0.12Hz — 160MHz 1  MHz — 200MHz
QT22, 26, 28, 29 500Hz — 15MHz 500Hz —   85MHz 500Hz —   85MHz 500Hz — 85MHz 500Hz — 85MHz 8MHz — 85MHz
Supply voltage (Vdd) 5V ~ 15Vdc ± 10% 5.0Vdc ± 10% 3.3Vdc ± 10% -5.2Vdc ± 5% (10K / 10KHECL)
5Vdc ± 5% (PECL)
3.3Vdc ± 5% (LVPECL)
Maximum Applied Voltage (Vdd max.) -0.5 to +18Vdc -0.5 to +7.0Vdc -0.5 to +5.0Vdc
0 to -8.0Vdc    (10K / 10KHECL)
0 to +8.0Vdc   (PECL)
0 to +5.0Vdc   (LVPECL)
Freq. stability (∆F/∆T) See Option codes
Operating temp. (Topr) See Option codes
Storage temp. (Tsto) -62ºC to + 125ºC
Operating supply current
(Idd) (No Load)
F and Vdd dependent